
Southern Indiana (0-4) -vs- Alabama St. (2-2)
2/8/2026 at Montgomery, Ala. (B. Williams Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Cintron (1-0)
Loss: Robbins, Elly (0-2)
HBP: Robbins, Elly, Witthaus, Kylie, A. Cintron
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terrence Cooper First: Eric May Third Base: Leo Flaming 
Start: 2:20 PM   Time: 1:45   Weather: 52 degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- Witthaus, K. faced 5 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Southern Indiana 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0
Alabama St. 3 0 4 0 0 3 10 11 0

Southern Indiana 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stapleton, Caroline rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Marx, Katelyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Long, Sydney 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Huffman, Grace 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Mackey, Jordan ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Satkoski, Kate cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Davis, Angelia dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Robbins, Elly p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Witthaus, Kylie p 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Pryor, Peyton 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mumaw, Alyssa c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 5 2 2 2 6

2B: Huffman, Grace (1)
SH: Pryor, Peyton (1)
HBP: Mackey, Jordan (1)

Alabama St. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Owens dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
J. Terrell cf 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
A. Scott ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
T. Sims 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
A. Cox-Cole lf 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
    G. York ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Giles 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Frank 2b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    B. Williams ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Bruss c 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
M. Pettaway rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
A. Cintron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 10 11 9 4 2 4

2B: T. Bruss (1)
SB: A. Scott (1); T. Sims (1); A. Cox-Cole (1)
HBP: J. Terrell (1); T. Sims (1); A. Giles (1)

Southern Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robbins, Elly (L, 0-2) 2.1 5 7 7 3 2 0 0 2 0 12 17 1 3 –
Witthaus, Kylie 2.2 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 13 15 6 1 –
Totals 11 10 10 4 2 0 0 3 0 25 32 7 4

Alabama St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Cintron (W, 1-0) 6.0 5 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 22 26 8 8 –
Totals 5 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 22 26 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Southern Indiana - Top of 1st USI ASU
Stapleton, C grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Marx, K. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Long, S. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Alabama St. - Bottom of 1st USI ASU
M. Owens grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Terrell walked. 0 0
A. Scott singled to right field, advanced to second; J. Terrell advanced to third. 0 0
T. Sims grounded out to 2b, RBI; A. Scott advanced to third; J. Terrell scored. 0 1
A. Cox-Cole walked. 0 1
A. Cox-Cole stole second; A. Scott stole home. 0 2
A. Giles hit by pitch. 0 2
A. Frank singled to second base, RBI; A. Giles advanced to third; A. Cox-Cole scored. 0 3
T. Bruss struck out looking. 0 3

Southern Indiana - Top of 2nd USI ASU
Huffman, G. grounded out to 3b. 0 3
Mackey, J. flied out to 2b. 0 3
Satkoski, K. lined out to 3b. 0 3

Alabama St. - Bottom of 2nd USI ASU
M. Pettaway singled to second base. 0 3
M. Owens reached on a fielder's choice; M. Pettaway out at second p to ss. 0 3
J. Terrell reached on a fielder's choice; M. Owens advanced to second. 0 3
A. Scott flied out to cf; M. Owens out at second 2b unassisted. 0 3

Southern Indiana - Top of 3rd USI ASU
Davis, A. singled to left field. 0 3
Robbins, E. walked; Davis, A. advanced to second. 0 3
Pryor, P. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Robbins, E. advanced to second; Davis, A. advanced to third. 0 3
Stapleton, C struck out looking. 0 3
Marx, K. grounded out to p. 0 3

Alabama St. - Bottom of 3rd USI ASU
T. Sims hit by pitch. 0 3
A. Cox-Cole walked; T. Sims advanced to second. 0 3
A. Giles struck out swinging. 0 3
A. Frank singled to right field; A. Cox-Cole advanced to second; T. Sims advanced to third. 0 3
T. Bruss doubled to right field, 2 RBI; A. Frank advanced to third; A. Cox-Cole scored; T. Sims scored. 0 5
Witthaus, K. to p for Robbins, E.. 0 5
M. Pettaway walked. 0 5
M. Owens popped up to ss. 0 5
J. Terrell singled to shortstop, 2 RBI; M. Pettaway out at second ss to 3b; T. Bruss scored; A. Frank scored. 0 7

Southern Indiana - Top of 4th USI ASU
Long, S. flied out to cf. 0 7
Huffman, G. flied out to cf. 0 7
Mackey, J. hit by pitch. 0 7
Satkoski, K. flied out to rf. 0 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Alabama St. - Bottom of 4th USI ASU
A. Scott lined out to 2b. 0 7
T. Sims flied out to cf. 0 7
G. York pinch hit for A. Cox-Cole. 0 7
G. York flied out to rf. 0 7

Southern Indiana - Top of 5th USI ASU
A. Cox-Cole to lf for G. York. 0 7
Davis, A. struck out swinging. 0 7
Witthaus, K. walked. 0 7
Pryor, P. reached on a fielder's choice; Witthaus, K. out at second 3b to ss. 0 7
Stapleton, C singled to left field; Pryor, P. advanced to second. 0 7
Marx, K. lined out to ss. 0 7

Alabama St. - Bottom of 5th USI ASU
A. Giles flied out to cf. 0 7
A. Frank singled to right field. 0 7
B. Williams pinch hit for A. Frank. 0 7
T. Bruss grounded out to p; B. Williams advanced to second. 0 7
M. Pettaway flied out to cf. 0 7

Southern Indiana - Top of 6th USI ASU
A. Frank to 2b for B. Williams. 0 7
Long, S. singled to left field. 0 7
Huffman, G. doubled to right field, RBI; Long, S. scored. 1 7
Mackey, J. popped up to ss. 1 7
Satkoski, K. singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI; Huffman, G. scored. 2 7
Davis, A. flied out to cf; Satkoski, K. advanced to third. 2 7
Witthaus, K. grounded out to ss. 2 7

Alabama St. - Bottom of 6th USI ASU
M. Owens singled to shortstop. 2 7
J. Terrell hit by pitch; M. Owens advanced to second. 2 7
A. Scott singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI; J. Terrell advanced to third; M. Owens scored. 2 8
T. Sims singled to second base, RBI; A. Scott advanced to third; J. Terrell scored. 2 9
T. Sims stole second. 2 9
A. Cox-Cole singled to shortstop, RBI; T. Sims advanced to third; A. Scott scored. 2 10


